MODEL
 TX892OF220-V2E
APPLICATIONS
TX892 Series is digital button type thermostat with many variants suitable for 2-pipe cooling & heating fan coil units
Available in basic standalone and Modbus communicating variants.
 Fitted with built-in N TC 10K sensor and optional humidity sensor.
Several addon functions like remote sensor, key card can be chosen as per site requirements.
FEATURES

WHITE
BLACK B
*ordering example TX892OF024-V2-WSB
Sky Blue backlight + Black letters (TN  L CD) SB
2
M
Fan Speed
Low, Med,High,Auto
Temp. Display
Sleeping Mode
Room Temp.
Set-Point
Cooling mode
Heating mode
Mode key Power key
Fan key UP/DOWN Key
Icon IconDescription Description
Either Room Temperature or set-point
is Displayed
DIGITAL BUTTON SERIES
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
ON-OFF VALVE /COMPRESSOR CONTROL
Thermostat acquires the room temperature via its
integrated sensor and maintains the set-point by
simple on-o� output.
POWER ON OR OFF
By pressing POWER button
INCREASE / DECREASE
In the ON state, press UP      or
     DOWN to increase or decrease
the setting parameters.
FAN OPERATION
Fan can be selected as manual or automatic 3-speed operation. In manual
mode, the fan will be switched to the selected speed via control output
Gh,Gm,Gl (by pressing FAN button       ). In automatic mode, the fan speed will
set-point. When room temperature reaches set-point, valve will be closed
meanwhile fan will be turned o� as well.
HEAT/COOL/VENT
Pressing the MODE button         to select heat
         cool
TEMPERATURE DISPLAY
Either room temperature or set-point is displayed
Noted: When pressing UP     or Down      button, the
set-point will be displayed, When no operation
(button pressed) after a few seconds,the room
temperature will be display instead.
COMFORT MODE
In the comfort mode, the set point can be
changed by pressing UP      or DOWN      buttons.
and manual heat/cool changeover.
KEY LOCK
The default status of “Key lock” is all keys available and it can be changed in
ISU mode. Key lock function includes the following settings: All keys are
available (Default) Mode button is locked out. Fan and Mode button are
locked out. All buttons are locked.
COMPRESSOR OFF TIME DELAY FUNCTION
3DIGITAL BUTTON SERIES
If want to revise the other setting items, please repeat above step 2 and step 3. while setting, press “    ” to exit, the setting items and
2.Press “   ” or “    ” to select the ISU setting items from 1-10 .
ISU CODE DESCRIPTION POSSIBLE OPTIONS
1 SYSTEM TYPE
0 HEAT ONLY
1 COOL ONLY
2 TWO PIPES 1H1C MANUAL(DEFAULT)
2 TEMPERATURE UNIT
F : ° F
C : ° C(DEFAULT)
3 FAN CONTROL TYPE
AO : AUTO ONLY
CO: CONSTANT ONLY
BO : BOTH(DEFAULT)
4 KEYPAD LOCK OUT
0   : ALL KEYS ARE AVAILABLE (DEFAULT)